

WHEREAS, the nation's 3,069 counties serving more than 330 million Americans provide essential services to create healthy, safe and vibrant communities; and

WHEREAS, counties fulfill a vast range of responsibilities and deliver services that touch nearly every aspect of our residents' lives; and

WHEREAS, each year since 1991 the National Association of Counties has encouraged counties across the country to elevate awareness of county responsibilities, programs and services during National County Government Month; and

WHEREAS, Hall County sought to engage younger generations in participating in local government activities and learning through a coloring contest; and

WHEREAS, Ella Gibson submitted a beautiful county seal displaying the trees, mountains and waters of Hall County, Georgia; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of Commissioners, does hereby proclaim Ella Gibson as the winner of the 6 years old and younger category of the Hall County 2023 National County Government Month Coloring Contest for her beautiful artwork of a Hall County seal.

Adopted this 25th day of May, 2023.

RICHARD HIGGINS CHAIRMAN	KATHY COOPER DISTRICT 1	BILLY POWELL DISTRICT 2
GREGG POOLE DISTRICT 3	JEFFREY STOWE DISTRICT 4	JENNIFER RIVERA COMMISSION CLERK